Symbol
1.Gate
3.Source
2.Drain
-1-
Package
Halogen-Free
Order codes
Halogen
MOT28N50HFN/A TO-220F
Packing
50 /Tubepieces
MOT28N50HF
N-CHANNEL MOSFET
ORDER INFORMATION
Junction to Ambient JA 62.5
Junction to Case JC
 (TC = 25°C, unless otherwise specified)ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
 THERMAL DATA
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
°C/W
0.625 °C/W
Parameter Symbol Ratings Units
Drain-source voltage VDSS 500 V
Gate-source voltage VGSS +30 V
Drain current continuous ID 28 A
Drain current pulsed (note1) IDP 112 A
Avalanche energy
Repetitive EAR 43 mJ
Single pulse EAS 1960 mJ
Peak diode recovery dv/dt (note 3) dv/dt 4.5 V/ns
Total power dissipation TC=25ºC PD
479 W
derate above 25ºC 3.83 W/ºC
Junction temperature TJ +150 ºC
Storage temperature TSTG -55~+150 ºC
VDSS
28A
500V
0.2ΩR (on)max( V =10 V)DS @ GS
ID
*
*
*
High efficiency switch mode power supplies
 Electronic lamp ballasts based on half bridge
LED power supplies
* RDS(ON)  0.2  @ VGS=10V
* High Switching Speed
* Improved dv/dt capability
PRODUCT CHARACTERISTICS
APPLICATIONS
 FEATURES
TO-220F
1
3
2
 (TJ =25°C, unless otherwise specifiedELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Parameter Symbol Conditions Min Typ Max Units
Off characteristics
Drain-source breakdown voltage BVDSS VGS=0V,ID=250μA 500 - - V
Zero gate voltage drain current IDSS
VDS=500V ,VGS=0V - - 1 μA
VDS=400V ,TC=125 ºC - - 10 μA
Gate-body leakage current IGSS
VGS=30V,VDS=0V - - 100 nA
VGS=-30V,VDS=0V - - -100 nA
On characteristics
Gate threshold voltage VGS(th) VDS=VGS, ID=250μA 2.0 - 4.0 V
Static drain-source on-resistance RDS(on) VDS=10V,ID=14A - 0.16 0.2 Ω
Forward transconductance gFS
VDS=40V,ID=14A
(note4) - 26 - S
Dynamic characteristics
Input capacitance Ciss VDS=25V,VGS=0V,
f=1MHz
- 4085 - pF
Output capacitance Coss - 474 - pF
Reverse transfer capacitance Crss - 60 - pF
Switching characteristics
Turn-on delay time td(on)
VDD=250V,ID=28A,
RG=25Ω (note4,5)
- 45 - ns
Rise time tr - 87 - ns
Turn-off delay time td(off) - 355 - ns
Fall time tf - 130 - ns
Total gate charge Qg VDS=400V,ID=28A ,
VGS=10V (note4,5)
- 102 - nC
Gate-source charge Qgs - 43 - nC
Gate-drain charge Qgd - 20 - nC
Drain-source diode characteristics
Drain-source diode forward voltage VSD VGS=0V,ID=28A - - 1.4 V
Continuous drain-source current ISD - - 28 A
Pulsed drain-source current ISM - - 112 A
Reverse recovery time trr ISD=28A
dlSD/dt=100A/μs
(note4)
- 656 - ns
Reverse recovery charge Qrr - 11.5 - μC
Note:1 Repetitive rating: pulse width limite dby maximum junction temperature
2. L=5mH, IAS=28A,VDD=50V,RG=25Ω,staring TJ=25ºC
3. ISD<28A, di/dt<100A/μs, VDD<BVDSS, staring TJ=25 ºC
4. Pulse test: pulse width<300μs,duty cycle<2%
5. Essentially independent of operating temperature
-2- www.mot-mos.com
MOT28N50HF
N-CHANNEL MOSFET
ELECTRCAL CHARACTERISTICS DIAGRAMS
-3- www.mot-mos.com
MOT28N50HF
N-CHANNEL MOSFET
ELECTRCAL CHARACTERISTICS DIAGRAMS(Cont.)
-4- www.mot-mos.com
MOT28N50HF
N-CHANNEL MOSFET
� TO-220F-3L PACKAGE OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
-5- www.mot-mos.com
MOT28N50HF
N-CHANNEL MOSFET